
GATHERING

Welcome & Greeting

Invocation

Opening Song
You Make Me Brave

Amanda Cook

Children’s Moment

AWAKENING THE HEART

Centering Moment

Prayer

Song of Longing
"Popular" (from Wicked)

by Stephen Schwartz & Winnie Holzman

THE WALK OF FAITH

Scripture Reading
Romans 8:18-28

Sermon
“Brave For...”

Offering Moment

Song of Reflection
"Defying Gravity" (from Wicked)

by Stephen Schwartz & Winnie Holzman

RESTORATION & RELEASE

Call to Bravery

Song of Sending - UMH 529
How Firm a Foundation

Benediction

Congregational Blessing - UMH 143
 On Eagle's Wings

Summer Musicals
Serving in WorshipServing in Worship

PASTORAL LEADERSHIP
Rev. Alexandra Robinson

Senior Pastor
arobinson@fmumc.org

Rev. Paul Maletic
Associate Pastor, Faith Formation

pmaletic@fmumc.org

MUSIC LEADERSHIP
Conner McMains

Director of Music Ministries
Organist

music@fmumc.org

Lisa DeBellevue
Pianist

Jocelyn Hansen, Guest Vocalist

Chris Czechowski
Praise Band Leader

cczechowski@fmumc.org

Whitney James
Vocals

Steven Starks, drums

Travis Udall, bass

CHILDREN’S MINISTRY
Kerry Mays

Director of Children’s Ministry
kmays@fmumc.org

Alice Pollard
Children’s Ministry Assistant

apollard@fmumc.org

Jenny Torson
Nursery Coordinator
jtorson@fmumc.org

Please
Scan for

attendance.
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COMING UP AT FMUMC

SERVE ON SUNDAYS

Please help us out by recording your attendance on the Belong
card or scanning the QR code

LOOKING AHEAD

Nursery  Media TeamHospitality

For more information go to
fmumc.org/events

Jenny Torson
nursery@fmumc.org

Dan Rohovit 
drohovit@fmumc.org

Niki Tatum
ntatum@fmumc.org

MONTHLY MISSION OFFERING

Dive into life
at FMUMC!

Music
Conner McMains
music@fmumc.org

Laundry Love | Aug 5 | 6:30pm
Help provide free laundry for those in
need at CK Coin Laundry in Lewisville.
Bring a caring heart & some quarters! 

Youth ages 6 -12  grade gather for a movie,
popcorn, and snacks as we explore how God and
our faith show up on screen, followed by great
discussion and fellowship!

th th

SNY Movie Bible Study | July 27 | 5-8:30 PM

Young Adult Dinner | July 23 | 6 PM
Join us for food & fellowship every
other week this summer! 
Details at fmumc.org/young-adults

Lunch Explorers | Aug 8 | 11:30 AM
Good food, great company! Join us at 
Istanbul Cuisine, Mediterranean Grill at
11:30am for a good time with friends. 

Youth Pool Party | July 23 | 6-8 PM
Bring your swimsuit, towel, snacks, & a friend. 
Call the church office for the location. All 6th–12th
graders are welcome!

6th Grade Parent Confirmation Meeting | Jul 27
Join us to learn about FMUMC Youth Group and
Youth Confirmation for 6th–12th graders.
Get connected and hear what’s coming this fall!
4-5pm

Save the date for Depart to Serve! A week of
worship and service as we put faith into action
and bless our community. More details coming
soon!

Depart to Serve | Sept. 28 – Oct 5

Women’s Cancer Support Group | Aug 5

Back to School Sunday | Aug 10
Join us at 9:30 or 11:00 AM worship as we pray
over our kids for the new school year.
Don't miss the Silent Auction in the Narthex —
all proceeds go to Habitat for Humanity! 

SNY Methodist Madness | July 20 | 6:15 PM
Join us for Youth Skating Night with
local UMYF groups at Interskate Roller
Rink in Lewisville. Bring your friends,
your best moves! Cost is $15.

Support women who have been touched by
cancer in their lives with prayer and friendship
in a confidential environment. 6:30 PM in the
FMUMC library.

https://fmumc.org/young-adults

